

SC 356/2018

STATE (THROUGH PP) Vs. SONU YADAV @ BHINDA AND
ANR

FIR No 132 /2018

16.05.2023

Present :- Sh. A.T. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sonu Yadav and Suraj Yadav produced
from JC.
Sh. R.K Prasad, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
PW WCT Lalita and ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain
(Draughtsman) in person.
SI Vishal Tiwari in person.

WCT Lalita has not produced the original DD entry
register. She is directed to produce the same on the next date of
hearing.

PW14 ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain (Draughtsman)
examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Vishal Tiwari present today discharged,
unexamined as no time left.

Issue fresh summons to witness WCt. Lalita and
Vishal Tiwari returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.07.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/16.05.2023