

10 SC 356/2018
STATE (THROUGH PP) Vs. SONU YADAV @ BHINDA AND
ANR
132/2018
(Ambedkar Nagar)

06.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu Yadav @ Bhinda produced from JC.
Accused Suraj Yadav in person.
Sh. R.K.Prasad, Ld. counsel for both accused persons.
PW Dr. Sweta Sinha, JFACE, Junior Forensic
Assistant Chemical Examiner, FSL, Rohini, New
Delhi in person.

Summons issued to PW Inspector O.P. Thakur received
back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of
Rs.5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

PW-26 Dr. Sweta Sinha examined, her cross
examination is Nil. Opportunity is given and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks time to
move appropriate application under section 311 Cr.P.C for
summoning the witnesses from FSL.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.05.2025

Contd.....

At this stage, PW Inspector O.P. Thakur has appeared and apprised about the order and NDOH.

Upon his oral request, **bailable warrants issued against him stands cancelled.**

Issue notice to PW Inspector O.P. Thakur to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for date fixed i.e. **02.06.2025.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/06.05.2025