

8 SC 356/2018
STATE Vs. SONU YADAV alias BHINDA
FIR No. 132/2018
PS Ambedkar Nagar
U/S-302/201/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act
CNR- DLST010043392018

24.02.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

UTP Sonu Yadav through VC.

Accused Suraj Yadav is present on bail.

1. Matter be kept back for appearance of counsel for the accused.

At 1030Hrs

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Mayank and Ms. Vandana, Advocates for accused
Sonu Yadav.

UTP Sonu Yadav through VC.

Accused Suraj Yadav is present on bail.

2. Summons stand served upon IO/SI Vishal Tiwari. Exemption request received from IO citing reason that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in *W.P. (CRL) 5187/2024 Kulwinder Kaur Johar @ K.K. Johar v. State*.
3. Exemption request is allowed for today.
4. Issue fresh summons to IO/SI Vishal Tiwari and MHC (M), PS Ambedkar Nagar, returnable for 08.04.2026.

5. UTP Sonu Yadav, to be produced via VC on the next date of hearing.
6. Renotify for **P.E. on 08.04.2026**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/24.02.2026
nk